SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 90 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 16, delete "Any person who" and insert "A patient may execute and file
- 3 a voluntary nonopioid directive form with a prescribing practitioner when the patient"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 17, after "opioid" insert a "." and delete the remainder of the line and on
- 6 page 2, line 1, delete "practitioner."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 2, after "shall" insert "date and affix his signature to the form in the
- 9 presence of the patient as evidence of acceptance,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 3, after "record"insert ", and provide a signed copy of the form to the
- 12 patient"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 5, after "patient" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6 through
- 9 and insert the following "or when the patient is unable to consent for himself, any
- person duly authorized and empowered to provide medical consent for the patient
- 17 under the provisions of R.S. 40:115.4, to revoke the directive, orally or in writing, for
- 18 any reason, at any time."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 2, line 14, after "practitioner" insert "who has signed and executed a nonopioid
- 21 <u>directive form with a patient</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 2, line 20, after "representative" insert "pursuant to Subsection C of this
- 24 Section"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 23, after "No" delete "emergency department" and after "practitioner"
- 27 delete the remainder of the line and delete line 24 and on line 25, delete "emergency
- 28 medical services personnel"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 30 On page 2, lines 28 and the beginning of line 29, delete "person who has" and insert
- 31 "patient when the patient and the prescribing practitioner have not executed and filed"
- and after "form" delete the remainder of the line and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 4, and
- 33 insert "under the provisions of this Subpart."